4 of SEBI (SAST) Regulations, 2011 to acquire upto 9,09,449 Equity Shares of Rs. 10 each, representing
26% of the Emerging Voting Capital of the Company.
The Acquirer Mr. Vatsal Agarwaal ,subject to the T&C of the sale of shares, un-conditionally agreed to put
above 1,80,000 Equity shares of the face value of Rs. 10/- each in Lock-in- for a period of not less than 6-
months from the date of transfer to his Demat Accounts. Considering the above facts the table relating to the
proposed allotte can be viewed as under:

 Incl. the   1,80,000 acquired vide a separate SPA from the   existing promotor i.e. M/s Ample  Commotrade
Private Limited along with the preferential allotment of 20,00,000 equity  shares

 This purchase of shares from the promoters has triggered regulation 3 & 4  of the Securities and Exchange
Board of India (Substantial  Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011 (“SEBI Takeover
Regulations”) and amendments thereto.

The Shareholding pattern post acquisition of shares from the New Promoters will look like
Sl. No. Category Pre-holding Share Holdings Post-holding Share Holdings

Number % Number %
1 PROMOTERS-

(a) Individuals
1.1 (b) Body Corporates 180000 12.02 Nil NIl
1.3. NewAllottee Nil Nil 21,80,000 62.32

Mr.Vatsal Agarwaal
Total (A) 180000 12.02 21,80,000 62.32

2 Public
2.1 FI/FIII
2.2 Mutual Fund 8740 0.58 8740 0.25
2.3 Individuals 904791 60.40 904791 25.87
2.4 HUF 57641 3.85 57641 1.65
2.5 Body Corporates 322184 21.51 322184 9.21
2.6 Clearing Members 11092 0.74 11092 0.32
2.7 NRI 11260 0.75 11260 0.32
2.8 LLP 2172 0.15 2172 0.06

Total (B) 1317880 87.98 1317880 37.68
Grand Total (A+B) =C 1497880 100.00 3497880 100.00

Identity
of
Proposed
allottee

Ultimate
Beneficial
Owner

Category Pre-
Issue
Holding
&
(%)

*No of
equity
shares to
be
allotted

Issue
Price
(INR) of
equity
shares

Post
Issue
Holdings

Post-
issue
holding
%

Mr.
Vatsal
Agarwaal

Self Non-
Promoter

NIL 20,00,000 10 21,80,000 62.32

15

STRATMONT INDUSTRIES LIMITED   Annual Report 2017-18
(Formerly known as Chhattisgarh Industries Limited)

G. Auditor’s certificate:
A certificate as required under 73(2) of the SEBI(Issue of Capital and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations,
2009, certifying that the proposed issues is in accordance with the Chapter VII of SEBI (ICDR) Regulations
has been obtained from the Auditors of the company and the same will be available for inspection at the
registered office of the company during the business hours till the date of the meeting between 11 a.m. to 1
p.m and the copy of the same made available to any member free of cost.

Also, the Statutory Auditor’s certificate, as required under Regulation 73(2) & Valuation Certificate as per